502166157 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baumer Innotec AG	11/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renishaw plc	
Street Address:	New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge	
City:	Gloucestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL12 8JR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6465773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +41527281155

Email: innotec@baumer.com

Correspondent Name: Baumer Innotec AG / Steffen Strauss

Address Line 1: Hummelstrasse 17

Address Line 2: Group Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: Frauenfeld, SWITZERLAND 8501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12VT011_MC21004US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steffen Strauss

Total Attachments: 1

source=12VT011_VT_unterzeichnet_Exhibit_B#page1.tif

900

PATENT REEL: 029486 FRAME: 0335 Confidential

Exhibit B:

Assignment Agreement

Between

Baumer Innotec AG Hummelstrasse 17 CH-8500 Frauenfeld and Renishaw plc New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge,

GB-Gloucestershire

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Letters Patent US 6,465,773 B1 titled "Optical measurement module for measuring angles and/or distances" granted October 15, 2002 and the invention of Anton Rodi, disclosed and claimed therein by assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 02, 2009, Reel 023180, Frame 0008, and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of England and Wales, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned U.S. Letters Patent on said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one US Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents hereby sells, assigns, sets over and transfers free of all liens, charges and encumbrances unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under the aforesaid United States Letters Patent and any reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention; and any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said applications;

AND SAID ASSIGNOR HEREBY convents that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instruments in conflict herewith.

Signed this 15 day of November, 2012		
Baumer Innotec AG by	Renishaw plc by	
5.8655	CONPANY SECRETARY	
Steffen Strauss, Authorized Officer	CONPANY SECRETARY	
Severino Bruno, Authorized Officer		

1/1